OP \$40.00 4157654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Planit Solutions Inc.		05/05/2015	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vero Software Inc.
Street Address:	3800 Palisades Dr
City:	Tuscaloosa
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35405
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157654	SCREEN TO MACHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123251110

Email: IP@spilmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alison Sacriponte
Address Line 1: 301 Grant St
Address Line 2: Suite 3340

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison Sacriponte
SIGNATURE:	/alison sacriponte/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name Planit Solutions to Vero Software#page1.tif source=Change of Name Planit Solutions to Vero Software#page2.tif source=Change of Name Planit Solutions to Vero Software#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0142

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION AMENDMENT TO FORMATION/ARTICLES

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Business Corporation's (formerly known as For-Profit Corporation) Certificate of Formation/Articles of Incorporation under Section 10A-2-10.06 of the <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the corporation was initially formed/incorporated.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of this completed form and the appropriate filing fees to the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the corporation's Certificate of Formation was recorded. Contact the Judge of Probate's Office to determine the county filing fees. Make a separate check or money

2015 1465
Filed in the Above
INCORPORATION Book & Page
05-21-2015 09:37:22 AM
W. Hardy McCollum - Probate Judge
Tuscaloosa County, Alabama
Book/Pg: 2015/1465
Term/Cashier: SCAN1 / klatner
Tran: 13033.782108.988664
Recorded: 05-21-2015 09:37:40
INC Incorporations
PJF Probate Judge Fee

25.00 2.00

(For County Probate Office Use Only)

Total Fees: \$ 27.00

order payable to the Secretary of State for the state filing fee of \$50.00 and the Judge of Probate's Office will transmit the fee along with a certified copy of the Amendment to the Office of the Secretary of State within 10 days after the filing is recorded. Once the Secretary of State's Office has indexed the filing, the information will appear at www.sos.alabama.gov under the Government Records tab and the Business Entity Records link – you may search by entity name or number. You may pay the Secretary of State fees by credit card if the county you are filing in will accept that method of payment (see attached). Your Amendment will not be indexed if the credit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored.

This form must be typed or laser printed.

2.	Planit Solutions, Inc. The date the Certificate of Formation was filed in the county: 04 / 21 / 2010 (format MM/DD/YYYY)
	The titles, dates, and places of filing of any previous Amendments:
١.	Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 263 _ 959 INSTRUCTION TO OBTAIN ID NUMBER TO COMPLETE FORM: If you do not have this number immediately available, you may obtain it on our website at www.sos.alabama.gov under the Government Records tab. Click on Business Entity Records, click on Entity Name, enter the registered name of the entity in the appropriate box, and enter. The six (6) digit number containing a dash to the left of the name
	is the entity ID number. If you click on that number, you can check the details page to make certain that you have the correct
	is the entity 1D number. If you click on that number, you can check the details page to make certain that you have the correntity - this verification step is strongly recommended. (For SOS Use Only)

DB Corp Amendment - 9/2011

Name: Josefin Baldeh

Phone: 212-682-0580

Company: Mannheimer Swartling Advokatbyra LLP Address: 101 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10178

page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0143 ક્રય

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION AMENDMENT

[Instruction on Amendment completion: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing information. If the amendment includes a name change, a copy of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be attached.

Registered agents and registered agent addresses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By

Entity form directly with the Office of the Secretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to accept responsibility). You may file the information as an Amendment also, but the change form must be on file with the Secretary of State per 10A-1-3.12(a) (2) to effect the change in the public records database.] 5. The following amendment was adopted on _____/ ___/ (format MM/DD/YYYY): It has been resolved that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting in its entirety the present Article First, and substituting in lieu thereof the following Article First: 2015 1466 "The name of the Corporation is Vero Software Inc." Filed in the Above INCORPORATION Book & Page 05-21-2015 09:37:22 AM W. Hardy McCollum - Probate Judge Tuscaloosa County, Alabama Additional Amendments and the dates on which they were adopted are attached. Item 6, 7, or 8 MUST be checked/completed with any appropriate attachments. The board of directors without shareholder action approved the Amendment. Shareholder action was not required. The shareholders approved the Amendment. The total number of votes entitled to be cast was (information is required for item a or b). Complete one of the following: The total number of votes cast for amendment was _____ and the total number of votes cast a. against amendment was _____. The total number of undisputed votes cast for amendment was _____ which was a sufficient number b. of votes to approve amendment. Amendment by voting groups was required; the information required in item 5 above is provided for each voting group and is attached to and made part of this Domestic Business Corporation Amendment document. 5/5/2015 Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Dawn House Typed Name of Above Signature Typed Title/Capacity to Sign under 10A-2-1.20

DB Corp Amendment - 9/2011

Page 2 of 2

John H. Merrill Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Vero Software Inc.

This name reservation is for the exclusive use of Mannheimer SwartlingAdvokatbyra LLP, 101 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10178 for a period of one year beginning May 19, 2015 and expiring May 19, 2016



RES690384

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

May 19, 2015

Date

X 2. Merill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 09/13/2022